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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
 

Workshops /Seminars/Guest Lectures by Industry Experts for Students 

 
 

2018 -2019 (II –SEM) 

 
S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

Program 

 
Resource Person 

with Designation 

 
 

Period 

 
Targeted 

Students 

 
% of 

students 

Indirect 

assessment of 

the Program 

through 
Feedback 

 
POs 

and PSOs 

Attained 

 

 
1. 

 
Finite Element 

Analysis using 
ANSYS 

Mr. G. Guru Mahesh, 

Mr. S. Jaya Kishore, 
Mr. G. Guru Sai 

Prasad, 

Assistant Professors, 

Mech. SVCE. 

 
 

15.02.2019 - 

16.02.2019 

 

 
II,III & IV 

 

 
80 

 

 
90.22 

 

1,2,3,5,12, 

PSO-1,2 

 

2. 
 

Solid Edge 
Mr. Shaik Shakeer, 

Trainer, 

APSSDC. 

11.02.2019 - 

23.02.2019 

 

III 
 

100 
 

90.48 
1,2,3,5,12, 

PSO-1,2 

3. Robo CAD 
Mr. Rajkumar Vemuru, 

Trainer, APSSDC. 

11.02.2019 - 
23.02.2019 

III 100 88.33 5,8,12 

 
4. 

Designing & 

Manufacturing 
of Electric 

Vehicle 

Mr. Vimal Ojha, 

Technical Trainer, 
Soha Technology, 

Haryana. 

 

24.01.2019 - 

07.02.2019 

 
II & III 

 
80 

 
80.11 

1,2,3,5,9, 
11, 

PSO-1,2 

 
5. 

Lean Six 

Sigma 

Mr. Naveen Yamini, 

Trainer in Six Sigma- 
MBB. 

 
11.01.2019 

 
III 

 
80 

 
83.54 

1,2,3,9,11, 

12, 
PSO-1, 2 

2018 -2019 (I –SEM) 

 
S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

Program 

 
Resource Person 

with Designation 

 
 

Period 

 
Targeted 

Students 

 
% of 

students 

Indirect 

assessment of 

the Program 

through 

Feedback 

 
POs 

and PSOs 

Attained 

 
 

1. 

 

Awareness on 
Overseas 

Education 

Mr. N. Rajaram 

Srinivasan, 
Branch Manager, 

IDP Education India, 

Chennai. 

 
26.09.2018 

 
IV 

 
80 

 
86.32 

 

6,8,9,10,11 

 
2. 

E-Kart Design 

and 

Construction 

Mr. Vimal Ojha, 

Technical Trainer, 
Soha Technology, 

Haryana. 

14.09.2018 - 

15.09.2018 

 

III 
 

80 
 

95.45 
1,2,3,9,11, 

12, 

PSO-1, 2. 

 
3. 

German 

Language 

Training 

Mr. MD. Rafi, 

Asst. Professor in 

English, 
Soft skills trainer. 

 

07.09.2018 
 

IV 
 

80 
 

83.56 
 

10,12 
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4. 

 
 

Value 
Addition in 

Manufacturing 

Dr. P. Venkataramaiah, 
Professor, 

Dept. of Mechanical 

Engineering, 

SV University College 

of Engineering, 
Tirupati. 

 

 

29.08.2018 

 

 

II & III 

 

 

80 

 

 

88.68 

 

1,2,3,9,11, 

12, 

PSO-1,2 

 

 
5. 

 
Career 

Guidance 
Programme 

Mr.Ramesh Santhanam, 
M.Tech. Mfg., 

(ASU - USA); B. Tech 
(Aero) MIT; B.S 

Physics, Business 
Strategy Advisor 

 

 
23.07.2018 

 

 
I 

 

 
80 

 

 
91.00 

 

 
9,10,11,12 

 
 

6. 

 
 

LS - DYNA 

Mr. B.R.M.V. Krishna, 
Sr. Simulation 

Engineer, 

Mayin Krish Ventures 
Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad. 

 
 

27.07.2018 

 
 

III 

 
 

80 

 
 

90.09 

 
1,2,3,5,12, 

PSO-1.2 
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