

## SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Karakambadi Road, Opposite LIC Training Centre, Tirupati – 517 507.

Accredited by NBA (B.Tech – CSE, ECE and EEE) & NAAC with 'A' Grade Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Permanently affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuram.

## **DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING**

## Workshops /Seminars/Guest Lectures by Industry Experts for Students

2018 -2019 (II –SEM)											
S. No	Name of the Program	Resource Person with Designation	Period	Targeted Students	% of students	Indirect assessment of the Program through Feedback	POs and PSOs Attained				
1.	Finite Element Analysis using ANSYS	Mr. G. Guru Mahesh, Mr. S. Jaya Kishore, Mr. G. Guru Sai Prasad, Assistant Professors, Mech. SVCE.	15.02.2019 - 16.02.2019	II,III & IV	80	90.22	1,2,3,5,12, PSO-1,2				
2.	Solid Edge	Mr. Shaik Shakeer, Trainer, APSSDC.	11.02.2019 - 23.02.2019	III	100	90.48	1,2,3,5,12, PSO-1,2				
3.	Robo CAD	Mr. Rajkumar Vemuru, Trainer, APSSDC.	11.02.2019 - 23.02.2019	III	100	88.33	5,8,12				
4.	Designing & Manufacturing of Electric Vehicle	Mr. Vimal Ojha, Technical Trainer, Soha Technology, Haryana.	24.01.2019 - 07.02.2019	II & III	80	80.11	1,2,3,5,9, 11, PSO-1,2				
5.	Lean Six Sigma	Mr. Naveen Yamini, Trainer in Six Sigma- MBB.	11.01.2019	III	80	83.54	1,2,3,9,11, 12, PSO-1, 2				
2018 -2019 (I –SEM)											
S. No	Name of the Program	Resource Person with Designation	Period	Targeted Students	% of students	Indirect assessment of the Program through Feedback	POs and PSOs Attained				
1.	Awareness on Overseas Education	Mr. N. Rajaram Srinivasan, Branch Manager, IDP Education India, Chennai.	26.09.2018	IV	80	86.32	6,8,9,10,11				
2.	E-Kart Design and Construction	Mr. Vimal Ojha, Technical Trainer, Soha Technology, Haryana.	14.09.2018 - 15.09.2018	III	80	95.45	1,2,3,9,11, 12, PSO-1, 2.				
3.	German Language Training	Mr. MD. Rafi, Asst. Professor in English, Soft skills trainer.	07.09.2018	IV	80	83.56	10,12				



## SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

 $\label{eq:control_control_control} \begin{tabular}{ll} Karakambadi Road, Opposite LIC Training Centre, Tirupati $-517$ 507. \\ Accredited by NBA (B.Tech-CSE, ECE and EEE) & NAAC with 'A' Grade Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Permanently affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuram. \\ \end{tabular}$ 

_								
	4.	Value Addition in Manufacturing	Dr. P. Venkataramaiah, Professor, Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, SV University College of Engineering, Tirupati.	29.08.2018	II & III	80	88.68	1,2,3,9,11, 12, PSO-1,2
	5.	Career Guidance Programme	Mr.Ramesh Santhanam, M.Tech. Mfg., (ASU - USA); B. Tech (Aero) MIT; B.S Physics, Business Strategy Advisor	23.07.2018	I	80	91.00	9,10,11,12
	6.	LS - DYNA	Mr. B.R.M.V. Krishna, Sr. Simulation Engineer, Mayin Krish Ventures Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad.	27.07.2018	III	80	90.09	1,2,3,5,12, PSO-1.2